

603

725873

FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY 5 7 3

| The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property | For Use By County |
|--|---|
| Transfer Act of 1988 Trust, N.A., | Recorder's Office |
| Seller: LaSalle National Bank Trust No. 104327 | County |
| Buyer LaSalle National/aaak Trust No. 115527 | Date |
| Document No.: | Doc. No. |
| | |
| 4 | VolPage |
| 1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: | Rec'd by: |
| | icago Lake ny or Village Township |
| Permanent R 21 Estate Index No.: 20-16-100-002 | |
| B. Legal Description: | |
| Section 16 Township 38 | Canne 14 |
| Charles and the second | Chi Chi |
| Enter or attach current legal description in this area: | |
| Lots 1 to 11 inclusive and Lots "A" and "B". | |
| of part of Block 4, being r subdivision of or in Gardener's 55th Street Bourvard Addition | |
| Township 38 North, Range 14, Fast of the Thi | |
| Tilinois | id IIIIidapai watadan, in cook amity, |
| 4 | |
| | |
| | |
| | 1 |
| Prepared by: Harry S. Wolin Retu | m o; Harry S. Wolin |
| 208 S. LaSalleameSt, #1860 | 205 S. LaSalle St., #1860 |
| Chicago, IL 60604 | Chicago, IL 60604 |
| address . | address |
| LIABILITY DISCLOS | SURE BOX |
| Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownersh | ip or other control of such property may render them liable |
| for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed | to the presence of environm intal problems associated with |
| the property. | 175 |
| C. Property Characteristics: | C |
| Lot Size 130' x 150' Acreage | |
| Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property | |
| Apartment building (6 units or less) | Industrial building |
| X Commercial apartment (over 6 units) | Farm, with buildings |
| Store, office, commercial building | Other, specify |
| II. NATURE OF TRANSFER: | Yes No |
| A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? | x |
| (2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interes | of an Illinois land trust? |
| (3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years? | X |
| (4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest? | X |
| : 17 / 1 COLLEGE OF STREETS WAS EQUIDED AT THE PROPERTY OF THE | · |

Property of County Clerk's Office

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

LaSalle National Bank Trust No. 104327, 135 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Telephone No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information Chicago, LL. Cocoz 32/641 contained in this form: party with an interest in the property

Name, Position (If any), and address

C. Identify Transferee: LaSalle National Bank Trust No. 115527, 135 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL

Name and Current Address of Transferee

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22,2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any on er provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be lie he for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a lear ardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a recility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, trea ment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled of possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous sucrtances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a barardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a haz not is substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the or mer or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage 'ani."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update the reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

No A Yes ___

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Dioporty of County Clerk's Office

| 3. Has the transferor ever conducted special as disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as define mental Projection Act? | | | priation, ston Act and the | age, treatmo | eni or /iron- |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------|------------------|
| mental Protection Act: | Yes | No. X | | | |
| 4. Are there any of the following specific units manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substar | s (operating or clonces or petroleum? | osed) at the property which are or w | vere used by | | ror to |
| YES Landfill | 3 | Injection Wells | | YES 1 | ζ |
| Surface Impoundment | × | Wastewater Treatment Units | - | | |
| Land Treatment | | Septic Tanks | - | 7 | |
| Waste Pile | - - | Transfer Stations | - | 7 | |
| Incinerator | X | Waste Recycling Operations | - | | V |
| Storage Tank (Above Ground) | <u> </u> | Waste Treatment Detoxification | - | | |
| Storage Tank (Underground) | | Other Land Disposal Area | | \overline{x} | <u></u> |
| Container Storage Area | - X | Carro, Build Sandarana Laista | - | | - |
| If there are "YES" pristyers to any of the above ite interest, attach a site plan which identifies the locational along with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transferor ever mild any of the follow a. Permits for discharges revealed any of the follow b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere. c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatments. | on of each unit, su ing in regard to th ers of the State. ent or waste dispo | ch site plan to be filed with the Envi is real property? osal operation. | YesYesYes | No X | ency |
| 6. Has the transferor had any wastewater discha- | rges (other than se | wage) to a publicly owned | | } | |
| treatment works? | | | Yes | - NO | |
| 7. Has the transferor taken any of the following: a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency D b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical | ar pursuant to the | Illinois Chemical Safety Act. | Yes | 1 | |
| Planning and Community Right-to-Know A | ct of 1595. | | Yes | _ No | _ |
| Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuanty Right-to-Know Act of 1986. | . () | | Yes | | |
| 8. Has the transferor or any facility on the pr | operty or the pro | porty been the subject of any of the | ie following | State or it | deral |
| governmental actions? | | Q_{λ} | | 1 | |
| a. Written notification regarding known, suspe | ected or alleged co | ontagan ition on or creanating from | Var | No | |
| the property. b. Filing an environmental enforcement case w | iish a court or the l | Pollution Control Board for which a | Yes | - No | |
| final order or consent decree was entered. | in a court or the i | Unation Station Sound for Which a | Yes | No | |
| c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes, the still in effect for this property. | en indicate wheth | er or not the final order or decree is | Yes | No | |
| 9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's | Ownership | ~/ <u>/</u> _, | | -T | : 1 |
| Has any situation occurred at this site which substances or petroleum as required under S | n resulted in a rep | ortable "release" of any hazr dous | Yes | No | |
| b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleur the ground at this site? | n, which were rela | eased, come into direct contact with | 165 | No X | -00 |
| c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Ye property? | | | Co | | on the Co |
| Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or Assignment of in house maintenance sta Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA. Sampling and analysis of soils | ff to remove or tre of the release as | at materials including soils, paveme "significant" under the Illinois Cher | int or other st | urficial mot | 6.77 |
| Temporary or more long-term monitoring | g of groundwater | at or near the site | | | |
| Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby w | | | aler | | • |
| Coping with fumes from subsurface stor Signs of substances leaching out of the gr | m drains or inside ound along the has | basements, etc. se of slopes or at other low points on c | orimmediate | ly adiacent | to the |
| Signs of substances reacting out of the gr | | and the second s | | | |
| 10. Is the facility currently operating under a var | riance granted by | the Illinois Pollution | | \mathcal{K} | |
| Control Board? | | | Yes | _ No | |
| 11. Is there any explanation needed for clarificat | tion of any of the | above answers or responses? | · | | |
| | | | | | |

The river of County Clerk's Office

| B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER C 1. Provide the following information contracted with for the management of the Name: | about the previous owner of esite or real property: | any entity or person the transferor leased the s | ite to or otherwise |
|---|---|---|---------------------|
| Type of business/or property usage | | | |
| | ndicate whether the following | existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds gr | anted by the trans- |
| Total, and total | YES NO | | YES NO |
| Landfill | | Injection Wells | X |
| Surface Impoundment | | Wastewater Treatment Units | |
| Land Treatment | | Septic Tanks | |
| Waste Pile | | Transfer Stations | |
| Incinerator | | Waste Recycling Operations | |
| Storage Tank (Above Ground) | | Waste Treatment Detoxification | |
| Storage Tank (Underground) | | Other Land Disposal Area | |
| Container Storage Area | | | |
| V. CERTIFICATION | | Trust.,) | J.A. |
| | Coff | By: RALPH PRICE Type of print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of ?) | Fransieror) |
| B. This form was delivered to me wit | th all elements completed on | Trust, N.A., | 4 |
| May June / | 19 90 | | 115527 |
| | 17 | LaSalo National Bank frust No | |
| | | signature FRAN / VASIL J | |
| | | type or print name | |
| | | TRANSFEREE OF TRANSF INEPS (or on behalf of) | (rans(eree) |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| • | | U/Sc. | |
| C. This form was delivered to me wit | th all elements completed on | | |
| Chewe! | 10 91 | | 0 |
| 1 | | The Alali | |
| \mathcal{O} | ·• | signature | . / |
| | 10 mm | Jack 5 War in 18 | He de loubon |
| | | THOUSE OF WORLD | 29 minutes |
| | | type or print name/ | / * |
| | | LENDER | |
| | | | 100 |
| (Ch. 30, par. 906) | COOK COUNTS | | |
| | COOK COUNTY, ILL II FILED FOR RECOR | ₹0/S | |
| | i vii ke biji | rite Total Control of the Control of | |

1990 Jini -4 PM 2: 53

90258573

Property or Coot County Clerk's Office